

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details

File #: SR 19-0954

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Child Support Services

On agenda: 11/5/2019

Title: Public hearing in order to discuss the use of Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program

Income (PI) Funding, and solicit public input. (Housing)

Resolution accepting public comment on the use of Community Development Block Grant Program Income (PI), and approving the submission of a request to the State Department of Housing and Community Development (HCD) to commit the current PI funds and all future PI funds received by the Odyssey House Rehabilitation Project, and authorizing the Housing and Community Services Director to execute the request and all other documents required by HCD as it relates to the commitment of PI

funds.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Housing & Community Services/Housing Authority (58),

State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 19-587 Public Comment and Submission Approval regarding the Use of Community

Development Block Grant Program Income Funding, 2. Staff Report - (CDBG) Program Income (PI) accepting public comment & submission to commit funds the Odyssey House Rehabilitation Project, 3. Resolution - (CDBG) Program Income (PI) accepting public comment & submission to commit

funds the Odyssey House Rehabilitation Project, 4. Notice of Public Hearing

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/5/2019	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted.	Pass